
























































































PMA

Direction des Finances

ex CCBL ABBEVILLERS 21 332

ex CCVR ALLONDANS 4 588

ex CCBL AUTECHAUX ROIDE 16 208

ex CC3C BERCHE 9 901

ex CC3C BEUTAL 3 715

ex CCBL BLAMONT 21 979

ex CCBL BONDEVAL 8 923

ex CCPPDR BOURGUIGNON 19 064

ex CC3C BRETIGNEY 1 293

ex CC3C COLOMBIER FONTAINE 38 261

ex CCPPDR DAMBELIN 10 169

ex CC3C DAMPIERRE SUR LE DOUBS 12 563

ex CCBL DANNEMARIE 1 918

ex CCVR DUNG 14 241

ex CCVR ECHENANS 2 450

ex CCPPDR ECOT 8 149

ex CCBL ECURCEY 5 404

ex CC3C ETOUVANS 13 812

ex CCPPDR FEULE 3 589

ex CCBL GLAY 7 653

ex CCPPDR GOUX LES DAMBELIN 4 719

ex CCVR ISSANS 5 667

ex CC3C LONGEVELLE SUR LE DOUBS 13 207

ex CC3C LOUGRES 18 091

ex CCBL MESLIERES 7 541

ex CC3C MONTENOIS 20 659

ex CCPPDR NEUCHATEL URTIERE 3 006

ex CCPPDR NOIREFONTAINE 8 324

ex CCBL PIERREFONTAINE L BLAMONT 5 692

ex CCPPDR PONT DE ROIDE VERMONDANS 143 145

ex CCVR PRESENTEVILLERS 11 436

ex CCVR RAYNANS 4 765

ex CCPPDR REMONDANS VAIVRE 5 927

ex CCBL ROCHES LES BLAMONT 10 753

ex CCVR ST JULIEN L MONTBELIARD 3 770

ex CCVR SAINTE MARIE 15 274

ex CC3C SAINT MAURICE COLOMBIER 13 870

ex CCVR SEMONDANS 4 872

ex CCPPDR SOLEMONT 3 446

ex CCBL THULAY 3 918

ex CCBL VILLARS LES BLAMONT 6 678

ex CCPPDR VILLARS SOUS DAMPJOUX 7 665

ex CC3C VILLARS SOUS ECOT 7 400
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PMA

Direction des Finances

2016 2017 2018 Moyenne

ex CCBL ABBEVILLERS 21 141 21 141 21 332 21 205

ex CCVR ALLONDANS 4 547 4 547 4 588 4 561

ex CCBL AUTECHAUX ROIDE 16 064 16 064 16 208 16 112

ex CC3C BERCHE 9 813 9 813 9 901 9 842

ex CC3C BEUTAL 3 682 3 682 3 715 3 693

ex CCBL BLAMONT 21 783 21 783 21 979 21 848

ex CCBL BONDEVAL 8 844 8 844 8 923 8 870

ex CCPPDR BOURGUIGNON 18 894 18 894 19 064 18 951

ex CC3C BRETIGNEY 1 282 1 282 1 293 1 286

ex CC3C COLOMBIER FONTAINE 37 920 37 920 38 261 38 034

ex CCPPDR DAMBELIN 10 078 10 078 10 169 10 108

ex CC3C DAMPIERRE SUR LE DOUBS 12 451 12 451 12 563 12 488

ex CCBL DANNEMARIE 1 901 1 901 1 918 1 907

ex CCVR DUNG 14 114 14 114 14 241 14 156

ex CCVR ECHENANS 2 428 2 428 2 450 2 435

ex CCPPDR ECOT 8 076 8 076 8 149 8 100

ex CCBL ECURCEY 5 356 5 356 5 404 5 372

ex CC3C ETOUVANS 13 688 13 688 13 812 13 729

ex CCPPDR FEULE 3 557 3 557 3 589 3 568

ex CCBL GLAY 7 585 7 585 7 653 7 608

ex CCPPDR GOUX LES DAMBELIN 4 677 4 677 4 719 4 691

ex CCVR ISSANS 5 616 5 616 5 667 5 633

ex CC3C LONGEVELLE SUR LE DOUBS 13 090 13 090 13 207 13 129

ex CC3C LOUGRES 17 929 17 929 18 091 17 983

ex CCBL MESLIERES 7 474 7 474 7 541 7 496

ex CC3C MONTENOIS 20 475 20 475 20 659 20 536

ex CCPPDR NEUCHATEL URTIERE 2 980 2 980 3 006 2 989

ex CCPPDR NOIREFONTAINE 8 250 8 250 8 324 8 275

ex CCBL PIERREFONTAINE L BLAMONT 5 641 5 641 5 692 5 658

ex CCPPDR PONT DE ROIDE VERMONDANS 141 869 141 869 143 145 142 294

ex CCVR PRESENTEVILLERS 11 334 11 334 11 436 11 368

ex CCVR RAYNANS 4 722 4 722 4 765 4 736

ex CCPPDR REMONDANS VAIVRE 5 874 5 874 5 927 5 892

ex CCBL ROCHES LES BLAMONT 10 657 10 657 10 753 10 689

ex CCVR ST JULIEN L MONTBELIARD 3 736 3 736 3 770 3 747

ex CCVR SAINTE MARIE 13 746 13 746 15 274 14 255

ex CC3C SAINT MAURICE COLOMBIER 15 138 15 138 13 870 14 715

ex CCVR SEMONDANS 4 828 4 828 4 872 4 843

ex CCPPDR SOLEMONT 3 415 3 415 3 446 3 425

ex CCBL THULAY 3 883 3 883 3 918 3 895

ex CCBL VILLARS LES BLAMONT 6 618 6 618 6 678 6 638

ex CCPPDR VILLARS SOUS DAMPJOUX 7 597 7 597 7 665 7 620

ex CC3C VILLARS SOUS ECOT 7 334 7 334 7 400 7 356
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